
	
  

Content	
  Area	
  
and	
  Required	
  
number	
  of	
  
classroom	
  hours	
  
	
  
(15	
  classroom	
  
hours	
  =	
  1	
  credit	
  
hour)	
  	
  

EDS	
  573	
  
Individuals	
  
with	
  
Autism	
  
Spectrum	
  
Disorder	
  
3	
  credit	
  
hours	
  
	
  

EDG	
  663	
  
Behavioral	
  
Analysis	
  
Procedures	
  for	
  
Students	
  with	
  
Exceptionalities	
  
3	
  credit	
  hours	
  

EDG	
  661	
  
Research	
  
Methods	
  
in	
  
Applied	
  
Behavior	
  
Analysis	
  
3	
  credit	
  
hours	
  

EDG	
  668	
  
Advanced	
  
Principles	
  of	
  
Behavior	
  
Management	
  	
  	
  
	
  
3	
  credit	
  hours	
  

EDG	
  671	
  
Implementing	
  	
  
ABA	
  
Procedures	
  in	
  
applied	
  
settings	
  
3	
  credit	
  hours	
  

EDG	
  670	
  
Ethical	
  
Considerations	
  
in	
  Applied	
  
Behavior	
  
Analysis	
  
3	
  credit	
  hours	
  

Total	
  
Hours	
  
for	
  
content	
  	
  
areas	
  

Ethical	
  and	
  
professional	
  
conduct	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   45	
  	
   45	
  

Concepts	
  and	
  
Principles	
  of	
  
Behavior	
  	
  
Analysis	
  

2	
   20	
   10	
   10	
   3	
   	
   45	
  

Measurement	
  
	
  

2	
   3	
   10	
   5	
   5	
   	
   25	
  

Experimental	
  
Design	
  

	
   	
   20	
   	
   	
   	
   20	
  

Identification	
  of	
  
the	
  Problem	
  and	
  
Assessment	
  

3	
   8	
   3	
   6	
   10	
   	
   30	
  

Fundamental	
  
Elements	
  of	
  
Behavior	
  
Change	
  and	
  
Specific	
  
Behavior	
  
Change	
  
Procedures	
  

4	
   8	
   2	
   15	
   16	
   	
   45	
  

Intervention	
  and	
  
Behavior	
  
Change	
  
considerations	
  

	
   3	
   	
   3	
   4	
   	
   10	
  

Behavior	
  
Change	
  Systems	
  

2	
   2	
   	
   3	
   3	
   	
   10	
  

Implementation,	
  
management	
  
and	
  supervision	
  	
  

2	
   1	
   	
   3	
   4	
   	
   10	
  

Discretionary	
  
	
  

30	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   30	
  

Total	
  Hours	
  of	
  
Instruction	
  

45	
   45	
   45	
   45	
   45	
   45	
   270	
  

	
  


