Content Area and Required number of classroom hours (15 classroom hours = 1 credit hour) Ethical and professional conduct	EDS 573 Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder 3 credit hours	EDG 663 Behavioral Analysis Procedures for Students with Exceptionalities 3 credit hours	EDG 661 Research Methods in Applied Behavior Analysis 3 credit hours	EDG 668 Advanced Principles of Behavior Management 3 credit hours	EDG 671 Implementing ABA Procedures in applied settings 3 credit hours	EDG 670 Ethical Considerations in Applied Behavior Analysis 3 credit hours	Total Hours for content areas
Concepts and Principles of Behavior Analysis	2	20	10	10	3		45
Measurement	2	3	10	5	5		25
Experimental Design			20				20
Identification of the Problem and Assessment	3	8	3	6	10		30
Fundamental Elements of Behavior Change and Specific Behavior Change Procedures	4	8	2	15	16		45
Intervention and Behavior Change considerations		3		3	4		10
Behavior Change Systems	2	2		3	3		10
Implementation, management and supervision	2	1		3	4		10
Discretionary	30						30
Total Hours of Instruction	45	45	45	45	45	45	270